APPENDIX E
SHORT BRIDGES LIST



ID Bridge
1 Necanicum River Bridge

2 Stasek Slough
3 Kilchis River

4 Wilson River
5 Dougherty Slough
6 Trask River
7 Salmon River
Schooner Creek/Siletz River

8 Siletz River/Drift River
9 Fogarty Creek
10 North Depoe Bay Creek
11 Cummins Creek

12 Siltcoos River

13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive
14 Floras Creek

15 Myrtle Creek

16 Mussel Creek

17 Hunter Creek

18 Meyers Creek

19 Pistol River
20 Winchuck Bridge

Location/Nearest City
Seaside

Tillamook
Tillamook

Tillamook
Tillamook
Tillamook
Otis

Lincoln City

Lincoln City
Depoe Bay
Depoe Bay
Florence

Dunes City
Lakeside

Langlois

Port Orford
Port Orford
Gold Beach
Gold Beach

Gold Beach/Pistol River
Brookings

MP Beg

24.08

62.65
62.94

64.2
65.1
67.98
104.67
1118.1

119.26
125.19
127.57
168.43

196.92
223.17
288.48
312.99
313.14
330.45
336.93

339.04
362.58

MP End

24.11

62.68
62.97

64.25
65.13
68.02
104.71
118.2

119.3
125.23
127.65
168.46

196.96
223.25
288.51
313.01
313.16
330.52
336.97

339.15
362.64

Approx. Narrowed Length
(150-600 ft)
240

240
270

320
170
345
300
400

215
300
315
185

250
500
475
190
170
360
390

575
530

Approx. Shoulder
Width Facility

1 None

2 Shoulder

2 Shoulder
Sidewalk- ramp on north,
connects to sidewalk on

0 south

5 Shoulder + Sidewalk

1 Sidewalk with ramps

1 None

1 Sidewalk
Sidewalk with broken

0 ramps

0 None

0 Sidewalk

0 None
Shoulder+sidewalk (no

1 ramps)

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

2 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder
2 Shoulder

Notes

Similar but shorter bridges just
north and south (just under 150 ft)
not added; maintenance needed

Not narrower at bridge

Guardrail

Guardrail

Guardrail

Guardrail

Not much worse than non-bridge
(there are consistent guardrails
along this section)

Guardrail
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