APPENDIX E SHORT BRIDGES LIST

10 Note No						Approx. Narrowed Length	Approx. Shoulde	er	
Similar but shorter bridges just north and south (just under 150 ft) north added; maintenance needed a fillamook	ID Bri	idge	Location/Nearest City	MP Beg	MP End	(150-600 ft)	Width	Facility	Notes
2 Stasek Slough Tillamook 62.65 62.68 240 2 Shoulder not added; maintenance needed 3 Kilchis River Tillamook 62.94 62.97 270 2 Shoulder Sidewalk-ramp on north, connects to sidewalk on connects	1 Ne	canicum River Bridge	Seaside	24.08	24.11	240		1 None	
2 Stasek Slough 7 Illamook 7									Similar but shorter bridges just
Skilchis River Tillamook 62.94 62.97 270 2 Shoulder Sidewalk-ramp on north, connects to sidewalk on connects to sidewalk with ramps of the connects of t									north and south (just under 150 ft)
Mison River Tillamook 64.2 64.25 320 0 south	2 Sta	asek Slough	Tillamook	62.65	62.68	240		2 Shoulder	not added; maintenance needed
Milliamok	3 Kil	chis River	Tillamook	62.94	62.97	270		2 Shoulder	
4 Wilson River Tillamook 64.2 64.25 320 0 south O south Mot narrower at bridge 5 Dougherty Slough Tillamook 65.1 55.13 170 5 Shoulder + Sidewalk Not narrower at bridge 6 Trask River Tillamook 67.98 68.02 345 1 Sidewalk with ramps Programment 7 Salmon River Otis 104.67 104.71 300 1 None Programment 8 Siletz River/Drift River Lincoln City 119.26 119.3 215 0 ramps Programment 9 Fogarty Creek Depoe Bay 125.19 125.23 300 0 None Programment Prog								•	
5 Dougherty Slough Tillamook 65.1 65.13 170 5 Shoulder + Sidewalk Not narrower at bridge 6 Trask River Tillamook 67.98 68.02 345 1 Sidewalk with ramps 7 Salmon River Otis 104.67 104.71 300 1 None Schooner Creek/Siletz River Lincoln City 1118.1 118.2 400 1 Sidewalk 8 Siletz River/Drift River Lincoln City 119.26 119.3 215 0 ramps 9 Fogarty Creek Depoe Bay 125.19 125.23 300 0 None 10 North Depoe Bay Creek Depoe Bay 127.57 127.65 315 0 Sidewalk 11 Cummins Creek Depoe Bay 127.57 127.65 315 0 Sidewalk 11 Cummins Creek Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 313.41 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail <td>4 Wi</td> <td>Ison River</td> <td>Tillamook</td> <td>64.2</td> <td>64.25</td> <td>320</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	4 Wi	Ison River	Tillamook	64.2	64.25	320			
6 Trask River 7 Salmon River 0tis 104.67 104.71 300 1 None 7 Salmon River 0tis 104.67 118.1 118.2 400 1 Sidewalk Soldwalk with broken Soldwalk									Not narrower at bridge
7 Salmon River Schooner Creek/Siletz River Schooner Creek/Siletz River Otis Lincoln City 118.1 118.2 104.71 400 300 1 Sidewalk Sidewalk with broken 8 Siletz River/Drift River 9 Fogarty Creek Lincoln City 119.26 119.3 215 215 215 300 0 ramps 0 None 10 North Depoe Bay Creek Depoe Bay 125.19 127.57 127.65 127.65 315 315 0 Sidewalk 11 Cummins Creek Florence 168.43 168.46 185 185 0 None 12 Siltcoos River Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.9 313.01 190 313.01 3 Shoulder Guardrail 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder 2 Shoulder Guardrail Guardrail 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 336.93 336.93 336.97 336.93 390 336.97 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.01 355 3 Shoulder Jong this s									
Schooner Creek/Siletz River								•	
Siletz River/Drift River									
9 Fogarty Creek Depoe Bay 125.19 125.23 300 0 None 10 North Depoe Bay Creek Depoe Bay 127.57 127.65 315 0 Sidewalk 11 Cummins Creek Florence 168.43 168.46 185 0 None 12 Siltcoos River Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 14 Floras Creek Langlois 288.48 288.51 475 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)		•	•					Sidewalk with broken	
9 Fogarty Creek Depoe Bay 125.19 125.23 300 0 None 10 North Depoe Bay Creek Depoe Bay 127.57 127.65 315 0 Sidewalk 11 Cummins Creek Florence 168.43 168.46 185 0 None 12 Siltcoos River Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 14 Floras Creek Langlois 288.48 288.51 475 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	8 Sile	etz River/Drift River	Lincoln City	119.26	119.3	215		0 ramps	
11 Cummins Creek Florence 168.43 168.46 185 0 None Shoulder+sidewalk (no 12 Siltcoos River Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 14 Floras Creek Langlois 288.48 288.51 475 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder Guardrail 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 330.45 336.97 390 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	9 Fo	garty Creek	•	125.19	125.23	300		-	
Shoulder+sidewalk (no 12 Siltcoos River Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 14 Floras Creek Langlois 288.48 288.51 475 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder Guardrail 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails)	10 No	orth Depoe Bay Creek	Depoe Bay	127.57	127.65	315		0 Sidewalk	
12 Siltcoos River Dunes City 196.92 196.96 250 1 ramps) 13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 14 Floras Creek Langlois 288.48 288.51 475 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder Guardrail 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 336.93 336.97 390 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	11 Cu	mmins Creek	Florence	168.43	168.46	185		0 None	
13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive Lakeside 223.17 223.25 500 3 Shoulder 14 Floras Creek Langlois 288.48 288.51 475 3 Shoulder 15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder Guardrail 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach Gold Beach Gold Beach Sold Beach Gold Beach Sold Beach Sol								Shoulder+sidewalk (no	
14 Floras CreekLanglois288.48288.514753 Shoulder15 Myrtle CreekPort Orford312.99313.011903 ShoulderGuardrail16 Mussel CreekPort Orford313.14313.161702 ShoulderGuardrail17 Hunter CreekGold Beach330.45330.523603 ShoulderGuardrail18 Meyers CreekGold Beach336.93336.973903 ShoulderGuardrail18 Meyers CreekGold Beach/Pistol River339.04339.155753 Shoulderalong this section)	12 Silt	tcoos River	Dunes City	196.92	196.96	250		1 ramps)	
15 Myrtle Creek Port Orford 312.99 313.01 190 3 Shoulder Guardrail 16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 336.93 336.97 390 3 Shoulder Guardrail 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	13 Bri	dge over Wildwood Drive	Lakeside	223.17	223.25	500		3 Shoulder	
16 Mussel Creek Port Orford 313.14 313.16 170 2 Shoulder Guardrail 17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail 18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 336.93 336.97 390 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	14 Flo	oras Creek	Langlois	288.48	288.51	475		3 Shoulder	
17 Hunter Creek Gold Beach 330.45 330.52 360 3 Shoulder Guardrail Guardrail Meyers Creek Gold Beach 336.93 336.97 390 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails 19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	15 My	rtle Creek	Port Orford	312.99	313.01	190		3 Shoulder	Guardrail
18 Meyers Creek Gold Beach 336.93 336.97 390 3 Shoulder Guardrail Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails along this section)	16 Mu	ussel Creek	Port Orford	313.14	313.16	170		2 Shoulder	Guardrail
Not much worse than non-bridge (there are consistent guardrails along this section)	17 Hu	nter Creek	Gold Beach	330.45	330.52	360		3 Shoulder	Guardrail
(there are consistent guardrails Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)	18 Me	eyers Creek	Gold Beach	336.93	336.97	390		3 Shoulder	Guardrail
19 Pistol River Gold Beach/Pistol River 339.04 339.15 575 3 Shoulder along this section)									Not much worse than non-bridge
									(there are consistent guardrails
20 Winchuck Bridge Brookings 362.58 362.64 530 2 Shoulder Guardrail	19 Pis	tol River	Gold Beach/Pistol River	339.04				3 Shoulder	
	20 Wi	nchuck Bridge	Brookings	362.58	362.64	530		2 Shoulder	Guardrail